As at

1.4.1998

1.4.1999

1.4.2000

1.4.2001

31.3.2002

LC Paper No. CB(2)1381/01-02(01)

Changes in Establishment
in the Education and Manpower Bureau

Major Purposes for

Directorate Non-directorate Tota the additional posts
13 86 99
13 90 103 To reinforce support to the

Education Commission
Secretariat

13 97 110 To enforce the Non-local
Higher and Professional
Education (Regulation)
Ordinance and to maintain
the registration system. To
reinforce the Secretariat of
the Task Force for
Employment.

13 94 107

14 101 115 To establish the Capital

Works and Early Childhood
Education Division. To set
up a statistical database on
post-secondary education
places. To implement the
Self-employment Business
Start-up Assistance Scheme.



