## Changes in Establishment in the Education and Manpower Bureau

As at	<u>Directorate</u>	Non-directorate	<u>Total</u>	Major Purposes for the additional posts
1.4.1998	13	86	99	
1.4.1999	13	90	103	To reinforce support to the Education Commission Secretariat
1.4.2000	13	97	110	To enforce the Non-local Higher and Professional Education (Regulation) Ordinance and to maintain the registration system. To reinforce the Secretariat of the Task Force for Employment.
1.4.2001	13	94	107	
31.3.2002	14	101	115	To establish the Capital Works and Early Childhood Education Division. To set up a statistical database on post-secondary education places. To implement the Self-employment Business Start-up Assistance Scheme.